

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-069	93 V	ersion: 1		Name:	Individual Service Agreement - Maste Memorandum of Understanding - Eas Youth Center - Garfield Elementary S	st Bay Asian
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/2/2015				In control:	Post-Secondary Readiness	
On agenda:	5/13/2	015			Final action:	5/13/2015	
Enactment date:	5/13/2	015			Enactment #:	15-0610	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum of Understanding (MMOU) between the District and East Bay Asian Youth Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide its Menu of Service, Option: Family Support Services, to incorporate a broad range of support services that aim to improve academic achievement, to provide parent leadership workshops, truancy interventions services, and community education events at Garfield Elementary School, for the period of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015, at a cost not to exceed \$37,000.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions as specified in the MMOU.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 15-0693 Individual Service Agreement - Master Memorandum of Understanding - East Bay Asian Youth Center - Garfield Elementary School						
Contact:	nima.tahai@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver. A	Action By			Acti	on	Result
5/13/2015	1 E	Board of Ed	ucation		Ado	pted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Approval by the E	Board of	f Education	of an Indiv	/idu	al Service Agree	ment to the Master Memorandum of L	Jnderstanding

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum of Understanding (MMOU) between the District and East Bay Asian Youth Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide its Menu of Service, Option: Family Support Services, to incorporate a broad range of support services that aim to improve academic achievement, to provide parent leadership workshops, truancy interventions services, and community education events at Garfield Elementary School, for the period of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015, at a cost not to exceed \$37,000.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions as specified in the MMOU.